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1870

family #
Census
Sch

1
1
7
51
59
67
67
84
90
95
102
102
114
127
139
162
162
212

221

221

221
222
223
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Mortality Schedule

SURNAME
Gray

Gray
Young
Mclaughlin
Wyman
Sawtelle
Waugh
Oliver
Buswell
Rackliff
Waugh
Waugh
Woodcodk
Oliver
Smelledge
Thompson
Thompson
Wood

Churchill

Churchill

Churchill
Churchill
‘Cook

GIVEN NAME
George
Margaret
George
Margaret
Adna
Herbert O.
John C.
Permelia
Henry T.
Ella

Nellie S.
Caleb
George
John C.
Martha J.
Georgianna
Mary E
Mary F

Martha

Rosa

Daniel
Thankful
Phoebe

AGE
85
76
42
61
31

55
54

2/12
46
30
29

66

SEX

RACE
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Marital
Status

M
W
W
M

BIRTH
STATE

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

ME

ME

ME
ME

DEATH
MONTH

November
January
February
July
September
May
February
October
April

March
February
February
September
unclear
December
March

April
August

August

August

August
July

OCCUPATION
farmer

farmer
keeping house
farmer

keeping house

cabinet maker

keeping house

‘December pauper

CAUSE OF DEATH
infection of the liver
infection of the liver
apoplexy
consumption

heart disease
scarlet fever
paralysis

typhoid fever
typhoid fever
dropsy

spotted fever
spotted fever
congestion of lungs
consumption
consumption
consumption
spotted fever

cancer

disease of mouth
(canker rash) crossed out

disease of mouth
(canker rash) crossed out

disease of mouth
(canker rash) crossed out

infection of lungs
heart disease
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