	1870	Starks. Somerset Co., ME									
	Mortalit	y Schedule									
	family # Census Sch	SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	AGE	SEX	RACE	Marital Status	BIRTH STATE	DEATH MONTH	OCCUPATION	CAUSE OF DEATH
1	1	Gray	George	85	F	W	М	ME	November	farmer	infection of the liver
2	1	Gray	Margaret	76	M	W	W	ME	January		infection of the liver
3	7	Young	George	42	F	W	-	ME	February	farmer	apoplexy
4	51	Mclaughlin	Margaret	61	M	W	W	ME	July	keeping house	consumption
5	59	Wyman	Adna	31	M	W	M	ME	September	farmer	heart disease
6	67	Sawtelle	Herbert O.	3	M	W	-	ME	May		scarlet fever
7	67	Waugh	John C.	55	F	W	-	ME	February		paralysis
8	84	Oliver	Permelia	54	M	W	M	ME	October	keeping house	typhoid fever
9	90	Buswell	Henry T.	3	F	W	-	ME	April		typhoid fever
10	95	Rackliff	Ella	1	F	W	-	ME	March		dropsy
11	102	Waugh	Nellie S.	2	F	W	-	ME	February		spotted fever
12	102	Waugh	Caleb	2/12	M	W	-	ME	February		spotted fever
13	114	Woodcodk	George	1	M	W	-	ME	September		congestion of lungs
14	127	Oliver	John C.	46	M	W	M	ME	unclear	cabinet maker	consumption
15	139	Smelledge	Martha J.	30	F	W	-	ME	December		consumption
16	162	Thompson	Georgianna	29	F	W	M	ME	March		consumption
17	162	Thompson	Mary E	2	F	W	-	ME	April		spotted fever
18	212	Wood	Mary F	66	F	W		ME	August	keeping house	cancer
19	221	Churchill	Martha	6	F	W	-	ME	August		disease of mouth (canker rash) crossed out
20	221	Churchill	Rosa	9	F	W	<u> </u>	ME	August		disease of mouth (canker rash) crossed out
21	221	Churchill	Daniel	2	M	W	_	ME	August		disease of mouth (canker rash) crossed out
22	222	Churchill	Thankful	70	F	W	W	ME	July		infection of lungs
23	223	Cook	Phoebe	65	F	W	-	ME	December	pauper	heart disease